14/2/51
19 January 2012
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
No 14/2/51
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999

form shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark    ...
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval mark    NMI 14/2/51
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Meter constant     1000 imp/kWh
 Rated voltage     ... AC
 Rated currents:       Ib ... A
          Imax ... A
 Accuracy index     Class 1
(*) Optional marking.
2. Description of Variant 1
A model SM-112 WiMAX which is similar to the pattern but has two (2) elements.
The field of operation of the measuring system is as listed for the pattern in clause
1.1  Field of Operation, and in addition (for the 2nd element):
• Rated current: Maximum current, Imax    40 A (Element 2)
This information is also included in the markings.
TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for verification shall comply with the certificate of approval and
technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for verifications at the
operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
1. AC Voltage Test
2. Running With No Load
3. Starting
4. Accuracy
14/2/51
23 February 2011
TECHNICAL  SCHEDULE  No 14/2/51
VARIATION  No 1
Pattern: GE Energy Model SM-111 WiMAX Class 1 Electricity Meter
Submittor: GE Energy (Australia) Pty Ltd
572 Swan Street
RICHMOND      VIC      3121
1.  Description of Variant 2
The GE Energy models SM-111 and SM-112 WiMAX meters now with some or all
of the additional features/functions listed below:
1.1 Optional Features/Functions
•  Two (2) external WiMAX antenna connections
•  One (1) pulsing output connector
•  Two (2) auxiliary expansion ports for optional communication modules
•  Homeplug ® communications.
14/2/51
19 January 2012
TECHNICAL  SCHEDULE  No 14/2/51
VARIATION  No 2
Pattern: GE Energy Model SM-111 WiMAX Class 1 Electricity Meter
Submittor: GE Energy (Australia) Pty Ltd
572 Swan Street
RICHMOND      VIC      3121
1.  Description of Variant 3
The GE Energy models SM-111 and SM-112 WiMAX meters now with some or all
of the additional features/functions listed below:
1.1 Optional Features/Functions
•  ZigBee HAN module
•  Ethernet WAN module.
Figure 2 shows a model SM112 WiMAX with Zigbee and Ethernet modules fitted.
NOTIFICATION  OF  CHANGE
In Technical Schedule No 14/2/51 dated 12 November 2010, clause
1.2  Features/Funcions is amended by adding the additional bullet point shown
below:
“•  WiMAX WAN AMI communications.”
14/2/51
12 November 2010
FIGURE  14/2/51 – 1
GE Energy Model SM-111 WiMAX Electricity Meter
14/2/51
19 January 2012
FIGURE  14/2/51 – 2
GE Energy Model SM112 WiMAX With Zigbee and Ethernet Modules (Variant 3)